

NOC – Amendments to Constitution AGM 2017

Clause 2: Objectives

Current Wording

The objective of the club shall be to further the development of, and participation in, the sport of orienteering.

Proposed Rule Change

The objective of the club shall be to further the development of, and participation in, the sport of orienteering. The Club (NOC) agrees to adopt the up to date British Orienteering Policies, Procedures, Rules and Regulations as published on the British Orienteering website.

All individuals involved in orienteering through the club, in any capacity, are deemed to have assented to and abide by the British Orienteering Policies, Procedure, Rules and Regulations as published on the British Orienteering website.

Both the club and its members agree to abide by the final outcome of any disciplinary and appeal proceedings.

Clause 4 Committee Membership

Paragraph 10 Current Wording

No person may hold the same office for more than three years consecutively. They will however be able to stand for a different office. Persons co-opted into an office at or before the second committee meeting following an AGM will be considered to have been elected, at that AGM.

Proposed Rule Change

No person may hold the same office for more than three years consecutively. They will however be able to stand for a different office. In the event of there being no candidates for committee positions, Existing post holders who have reached the end of their duration in office may be invited to have that period extended. Persons co-opted into an office at or before the second committee meeting following an AGM will be considered to have been elected, at that AGM.

06/10/2017